

Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92	)1648938 Patent and Tr	ademark Office						
PATENTS ONLY								
	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	1 22 1						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?	2888						
Tatsuro CHAEN 2/21/61	BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION	200						
Yoji NOGUCHI	10/1, Kyobashi 1-chome Chuo-ku, Tokyo	000						
	JAPAN	5						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?								
☐ yes                 no								
3. Nature of Conveyance:								
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names								
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?							
Execution Data, January 20, 2001	☐ yes ☑ no							
Execution Date: January 30, 2001  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: January 30,	2001						
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	2003						
(UNKNOWN)	B. Patent No.(s)	18859						
Additional numbers attac		1 1						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration invo	ived:						
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpaym	ent in						
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account							
Washington, D.C. 2003 / 0213	8. Deposit Account No.							
	19-4880							
DO NOT W	RITE IN THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and Signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	e copy of the						
original document.								
Step by Stilli	February 21, 2001							
Steven M. Gruskin Reg. No	Date							
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING	COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUME	ENT: 2						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	La Lalianadion							
Do not detach this portion								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner for Patents								
Commissioner for Patents  Box Assignments								
	ngton, D.C. 20231							

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011611 FRAME: 0001

¥ F2532 (00.48)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS,	we, Tatsuro C	HAEN a	and 	Yoji	NOGUCHI		
•		rtain new and usef						
	BLOCK S	FRUCTURE IN PNE	UMATIC TI	RE				
for w	hich	we_have_made (I/we have I	made—or am/	/are abou	t to make	e)	applica	ation for Let
Pate	nt of the Unite	d States of Americ	a;					
	AND WHER	EAS,	BRIDGESTO	NE COR	PORATIO	ON		
		10-1, Kyobas	shi 1-Chom	e, Chu	o-Ku, 5	Tokyo, Japar	1 	·
desir	ous of acquiri	ng an interest the	rein and in	the Le	tters P	atent to be ol	btained the	erefor from
Unit	ed States;							
	NOW THER	EFORE, be it know	wn by <b>a</b> ll w	vhom it	may co	oncern, that fo	or and in	consideration
One	9		<b></b>			D	ollars (\$	1.00
		paid, the receipt		_				
have	assigned, sold	, and set over, and	by these pro	esents đ	o hereb	y assign, sell,	and set ov	er unto the
			BRIDGESTO	NE COR	PORATIO	ON		
*	our entire			righ	t, title, a	and interest in	and to the	e said invent
os fu	Ilw set forth ar	nd described in the	•					
e	_	tion prepared and o		us 	_ on the	30th day	of Janua	ary , <b>k</b> 9
olicable ing	(b) applicati	ion filed on the	day o	f		, 19, Ser	ial No	
prep	aratory to obta	aining Letters Pat	ent therefor	r; said i	nventio	n, application	and Lette	rs Patent to
	-	y the said						
for _	tneir_ own	use and behoof, a	nd for the	ir le	gal rep	resentatives, t	o the full	end of the t
for v	vhich said Let	ters Patent are gra	anted, as ful	lly and	entirely	as the same	would hav	ze been held
	s had this	assignment and sa	ıle not b <b>e</b> en	made.				
	IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, _	_wehere	eunto se	tou	r_ hand <sup>S</sup> _ ar	nd affix	seal
		Japan						_
					Tatsu (	To Chae	ignature)	(SE
Witn	esses:	·= 2./			ofi No	CHAEN Nogue GUCHI	hi	(SE
	Vison	relay Ma	<u>na</u>	_				
	- ·	ro Kond	10					
	7 fort	ro Irond	ia					

**RECORDED: 02/21/2001** 

**PATENT** REEL: 011611 FRAME: 0002